Accounts payable 910,699,210 .48 910,699,210 .48

Dividend Payable 4,181,545 .34 4,181,545 .34

Other payables 157,985,511 .78 157,985,511 .78

4. Market risks

Market risks refer to the risks of changes in fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments due to changes in their
market prices . Market risks include interest rate risks, foreign exchange rate risks and other price risks .

(1) Interest rate risks

The Company has no long term liabilities that are charged at floating rates, therefore the Company currently faces
to no risk of interest rate .

NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
126 INTER IM REPORT 2016

(2) Exchange rate risks

Exchanges rate risks that the Company faces are primarily related to the Company’s operating activities .

The table below is the sensitivity analysis of exchange rate risks, it reflects that, assuming other variables are
invariant, to what extent will total profit and shareholders’ equity be affected when exchange rate against US dollar
and JPY changes in a reasonable and probable way .

The first half of year 2016

Item

Exchange
rate increase/

(decrease)

Total profit
increase/

(decrease)

Shareholders’
equity Increase/

(decrease)

Depreciation of RMB against US dollars 5% 3,729,378.19 3,729,378.19
Appreciation of RMB against US dollars 5% -3,729,378.19 -3,729,378.19
Depreciation of RMB against JPY 5% 227,717.16 227,717.16
Appreciation of RMB against JPY 5% -227,717.16 -227,717.16

The first half of year 2015

Item

Exchange
rate increase/

(decrease)

Total profit
increase/

(decrease)

Shareholders’
equity Increase/

(decrease)

Depreciation of RMB against US dollars 5% 881,316 .20 881,316 .20
Appreciation of RMB against US dollars 5% -881,316 .20 -881,316 .20
Depreciation of RMB against JPY 5% 3,240,873 .30 3,240,873 .30
Appreciation of RMB against JPY 5% -3,240,873 .30 -3,240,873 .30

(3) Price risks for investments in equity instruments

Price risks for investments in equity instruments refer to the risks of decrease in fair value prices of equity securities
due to changes of stock index levels or prices of other individual securities .

Since the Company holds no equity security investments, the Company exposes to no price risks for investments
in equity instruments .

5. Capital management

The primary objective of capital management is to ensure the Company’s sustainable operation, as well as to ensure that the
Company sustains a healthy capital ratio, so that businesses can be developed and shareholder value can be maximized .